

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA

MAIN CASE: Tr.C.M.P. No. 31 of 2026

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE
01.	27.01.2026	<u>RY, J</u> <u>Tr.C.M.P. No. 31 of 2026</u> Issue notice to the respondent. Learned counsel for the petitioner is also permitted to take out personal notice on the respondent and the learned counsel representing the respondent before the learned Senior Civil Judge at Vemulawada (for short, 'the Trial Court'). For filing proof of service, list on 09.02.2026. Meanwhile, the appearance of petitioner herein before the Trial Court is dispensed with whenever her presence is not required subject to the condition that petitioner is being represented by her counsel on every date of hearing and in case of non-appearance of the petitioner on the specific date so fixed by the Trial Court for her appearance, this order gets vacated automatically. RY,J gms	

--	--	--	--